## Somerset West and Taunton – Fees and Charges 2019/20 Off Street Parking Charges

This report seeks to make no changes to the fees and charges structure for car parks located within the current TDBC or WSC areas.

Work to review future charges should be linked to a combined parking strategy, work that will be undertaken in the future. This work to have regard to the current TDBC strategy and the emerging WSC strategy.

The table below identifies the current charges that are proposed to be maintained to supports traffic management by seeking to influence driver behaviour with the following outcomes:

- Incentive for commuters to use car parks away from the main tourist sites, freeing up space for tourist and visitors to the area.
- Continue investment in parking assets.
- Provide support to residents and businesses by encouraging the use of the permits that offer a discount over pay by the meter pricing.

The table below identifies the current charging schedule for payments at the meter or by phone:

Short Stay (TDBC area)	Up to		Tariff	
Coal Orchard, Crescent, Ash Meadows, Duke	1 Hour	£	1.20	
Elms Parade, Whirligig, Fons George	2 hours	£	2.40	
	3 hours	£	3.60	

Long Stay (TDBC area)	Up to		Tariff
Cannon Street, High Street, Orchard, Belvedere	1 Hour	£	1.10
Castle Street, Wood Street, Enfield, Firepool,	2 hours	£	2.20
Kilkenny, Tangier, Victoria Gate	3 hours	£	3.30
	4 hours	£	4.40
	5 hours	£	5.50
	6 hours	£	6.60
	7 hours	£	7.00
	Over 7 hours	£	7.50

TDBC Coach Park	Up to	Tariff	
Tangier Coach Park	All day	£	6.00

Wellington	Up to		Tariff
South Street	1 Hour	£	0.70
	2 hours	£	1.00
	3 hours	£	1.50
	4 hours	£	2.00

	All day	£	2.50
Longforth Road	2 hours	£	1.00
North Street	3 hours	£	1.50
	4 hours	£	2.00
	All day	£	2.50

Summor	С	urrent W	inter Tar	iff	Current Summer Tariff			
Summer Tariff	Up to 1hr	Up to 2hrs	Up to 4hrs	All day	Up to 1hr	Up to 2hrs	Up to 4hrs	All day
MINEHEAD								
Quay West	£1.50	£2.60	£4.20	£5.70	£1.50	£3.00	£4.50	£6.00
Warren Rd Upper	£1.50	£2.60	£4.20	£5.70	£1.50	£3.00	£4.50	£6.00
Clanville		£1.60		£4.20		£2.50		£5.00
Alexandra Road	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.50	£3.00	£5.00
Summerland		£1.00				£1.00		
North Road	£1.40	£2.00	£2.80	£4.70	£1.00	£2.50	£3.00	£5.00
PORLOCK								
Porlock Central	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
Doverhay	80p	£1.50			£1.00	£2.00		
DUNOTED				[				[
DUNSTER								
Dunster Steep		£1.50	£2.50	£4.70		£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
Park Street	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
WILLITON								
Central	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
WATCHET								
Anchor Street	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
Market Street	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
Swain Street	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
Harbour Road	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
West Pier	80p	£1.50	£2.50	£4.70	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00
	Up to	Up to	Up to	All	Up to	Up to	Up to	All
DULVERTON	1hr	2hrs	3hrs	day	1hr	2hrs	3hrs	day
Lion Stables	£0.70	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50	£0.70	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50

## Appendix M

Guildhall	£0.70	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50	£0.70	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50
Exmoor House	£0.70	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50	£0.70	£1.50	£2.00	£4.50

Shannar 1 normit TDBC	
Shopper 1 permit TDBC	0000.00
Six months	£990.00
Annual	£1980.00
Shopper 2 permit TDBC	
Six months	£770.00
Annual	£1540.00
Commuter permit TDBC	
Six months	£660.00
Annual	£1320.00
Wellington permit TDBC	
Six months	£300.00
Annual	£600.00
Shopper Permit (WSC area)	
Annual	£40.00
Named Car Park Permits (WSC area)	
Six months	£150.00
Annual	£195.00
Business Permits (WSC area)	
Six months	£210.00
Annual	£385.00
District Permits (WSC area)	
Before 10:00 am (annual)	£25.00
Weekly	£25.00
Six monthly	£170.00
Annual	£300.00
Parson Street (WSC area)	•
Annual	£150.00

There are not considered to be any material increases in operating costs and as such there is no identified impact on the budget.

END Chris Hall